ZUE150_D00293_00_D_XXEN/11.2016
Automatic restart relay ZUE150
2 ZUE150_D00293_00_D_XXEN/11.2016
ZUE150 Automatic restart relay
Device features
•  Adjustable power up delay time and
drop-out delay time
• Alarm relay with one N/O contact

Ordering information
Accessories
Type designation Art. No.
Mounting clip for screw mounting  (1 piece per device) B 974 728
Nominal system Un Option Type Art. No.
AC 110 V, 50 Hz ZUE150 B 936 600
AC 220 V, 50 Hz ZUE150 B 936 150
AC 230 V, 50 Hz
ZUE150 B 936 156
U3 ZUE150-U3 B 936 158
AC 240 V, 50 Hz ZUE150 B 936 601
OFF
ON
1 2
3
5
4
Insulation coordination acc. to IEC 60664-1
Rated insulation voltage AC 250 V
Rated impulse voltage/pollution degree 2.5 kV/3
System being monitored
Power consumption
Terminal U1 ≤ 3 VA
 Terminal 11, 14 ≤ 0.5 VA
Measuring circuit
Nominal system voltage  see ordering information
Rated frequency fn AC 50/60 Hz
Operating range 0.65…1.15 Un
Response values
Undervoltage threshold 0.65 x Un
Threshold value for voltage return 0.8 x Un
Time setting scale continuously adjustable 1…10
Timing ranges for power-on delay tAN and bridging time tAB
 x 0.1 (0.1…1 s) , Toleranz (0.1s + 50 ms…1 s ± 20 %)
 x 1 (1…10 s), Toleranz ± 20 %
 x 10 (10…100 s), Toleranz ± 20 %
Switching elements
Number of contacts 1 N/O contact
Electrical endurance, number of cycles 12000
Contact class IIB
Rated contact voltage AC 250 V/DC 300 V
Making capacity  AC/DC 5 A
Breaking capacity 2 A, AC 230 V, cos phi 0.4
 0.2 A, DC 220 V, L/R = 0.04 s
Environment/EMC
EMC immunity acc. to IEC 61000-6-2
EMC emission acc. to IEC 61000-6-4
Shock resistance IEC 60068-2-27 (device in operation) 15 g/11 ms
Bumping IEC 60068-2-29 (transport) 40 g/6 ms
Vibration resistance IEC 60068-2-6 (device in operation) 1 g/10…150 Hz
Vibration resistance IEC 60068-2-6 (device not in operation) 2 g/10…150 Hz
Ambient temperature, during operation -10…+60 ºC
Ambient temperature, during storage  -20…+70 ºC
Climatic class acc. to IEC 60721-3-3  3K5 (except condensation and formation of ice)
Connection
Connection  flat terminals with self-lifting clamp washers
Connection properties
single wire 2 x (1…1.5) mm²
flexible with end ferrule 2 x (0.75…1.5) mm²
Other
Operating mode continuous operation
Mounting any position
Degree of protection, internal components (IEC 60529) IP50
Degree of protection, terminals/with terminal covers (IEC 60529)  IP10/IP20
DIN rail mounting acc. to  IEC 60715
Flammability class UL94V-0
Documentation number  D00293
Weight ≤ 400 g
Technical data
Bender GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1161 • 35301 Gruenberg • Germany
Londorfer Strasse 65 • 35305 Gruenberg • Germany
Tel.: +49 6401 807-0 • Fax: +49 6401 807-259